AVERAGE RETAIL PRICE OF ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES IN 8 C

Sl no [Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur Kohima Phek Mkg
| |CEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 23.00 21.00
Andhra parimol " 22.00 25.00 25.00 23.00
Lahi " 18.00 22.50 20.00
Juha " 40.00
Il |[CPO Rice Common " 20.00 20.00 10.00
Atta Common " 21.00 22.00 25.00 23.00
Maida " " 23.00 24.00 24.00 24.00
Suji " " 23.00 24.00 25.00 28.00
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 18.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Il [PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 74.00 75.00 80.00
Masur dal " " 60.00 70.00 70.00 67.50
Naga dal " " 50.00 53.33 55.00 50.00
Soya bean " 40.00 40.83 50.00
IV [OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1ltr 80.00 85.00 92.50 75.00
Refined oil " " 80.00 85.00 92.50 70.00
Vanaspati " kg 70.00 75.00 80.00 75.00
Sesamum " "
V [MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 110.00 120.00 130.00 125.00
Beef " " 80.00 80.00 100.00 85.00
Mutton " " 160.00 203.33 160.00
Chicken Broiler " 91.00 135.00 140.00 140.00
Duck(fresh) " " 150.00 200.00
Fish(fresh) Hilsa " 250.00 260.00 260.00
Rohu " 100.00 110.00
Mogur " 100.00 103.33 120.00
Borali " 107.00 145.00 140.00
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 177.33 280.00 200.00
Eggs Chicken pair 6.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Duck " 10.00
VI [MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 23.00 25.00 25.00 24.00
Milk (powder) |Everyday kg 210.00 220.00 225.00 230.00
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 47.00 58.00
VIl [CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 10.00 12.00 12.00 12.00
Chilly Dry " 92.00 125.00 120.00 100.00
Green " 30.00 42.33 50.00 45.00
VIII [VEGETABLES
Potato Common kg 22.00 24.00 15.00 11.00
Onion " " 35.00 37.00 40.00 25.00
Brinjal " " 20.00 25.00 20.00 20.00
Tomato " " 18.00 40.00 30.00 30.00
Cabbage " " 19.00 21.00 25.00 20.00
Cauliflower " " 11.00 25.00 20.00
Carrot " " 28.00 30.00




Arum (kachu) " " 20.00 27.33 35.00 20.00
IX [FRUITS
Apple Common kg 62.00 115.00 130.00
Orange " " 26.00 46.67 60.00
Mango " " 65.00
Pineapple " " 12.50
Banana : dozen 20.00 32.50 11.00 22.50
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt
Grapes ; kg 80.00 163.33 130.00
X [OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 40.00 44.50 45.00 45.00
Tea Leaves Common " 140.00 168.33 223.50 142.50
Tea " P/cup 5.00 8.00 8.00 6.00
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 15.00 20.00 20.00
Parle 100 gm. 4.00 15.00 10.00
XI [PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 280.00 393.33 400.00 300.00
Bidi Sankha pkt 7.00 8.00 8.50 8.00
Cigarette Wills " 40.00 40.83 45.00 40.00
Gold Flake " 34.00 37.00 35.00
Charminar "
Xl |FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 35.00 40.00 45.00 45.00
Match box Camel 1pkt 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Firewood 1st class qgtl 134.00 180.00 200.00 200.00
Ordinary qgtl 114.00 150.00
Charcoal Common Bag 176.00 250.00 180.00
X |MISCELLENOUS
Tooth paste Colgate med 40.00 46.00 55.00 45.00
Closeup med 32.00 35.00 57.00 32.00
Forhans med
Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 28.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Eveready (Small) " 16.00 20.00 20.00 18.00
Soap Lux Each 19.00 20.00 10.00
Liril " 16.80 20.00 20.00 20.00
Lifebouy " 12.00 15.00 15.00 10.00
Rin 250gm 12.00 24.17 25.00 10.00
Exercise book [No0.3 Each 10.00 15.00 10.00
No.4 " 20.00 26.00 30.00 25.00
No.5 " 25.00 30.00 22.00
No.6 " 30.00 35.00 25.00
XIV |BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 75.00
Kma-wokha " 80.00
Kma-Mkg 135.00
Kma-tsg " 275.00
Kma-Phek " 140.00
Kma-Zbto " 150.00
Kma-Kiphere " 140.00
Kma-Imphal " 200.00
Dmp-Mon " 280.00
Dmp-Shillong " 350.00




Dmp-Guwabhati " 250.00
Cinema Lowest class Each 5.00
Modhu Local P/cup 5.00 15.00 22.50 17.50
Bucket Iron 15Itr Each 200.10 280.00 303.00 300.00
Plastic 15Itr " 90.00 141.67 165.00 150.00
Vessel Aluminium kg 246.00 261.67 425.00 305.00
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 160.00 202.00 220.00 190.00
Ladies Unfold " 150.00 163.00 170.00 175.00
Gents Unfold " 150.00 216.67 206.67 175.00
Hair-cut Commom " 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 65.00 75.00 75.00 70.00
Ponds 50gm " 41.00 42.33 70.00
XV [CLOTHING
Naga shawl Ordinary " 750.00 870.00 855.00 1000.00
Wool " 1000.00 1100.00 1075.00] 1200.00
Weaving Yarn |Cashmillon kg 250.00 273.33 350.00 350.00
Silk motha 30.00
Cotton motha 100.00 110.00 115.00
Blanket(wollen) |Ordinary Piece 400.00 550.00 650.00 650.00
Red " 450.00 825.00
XVI|SHOES
Slipper no.6 Bata pair 69.00 106.67 165.00 125.00
India cushion " 79.00 96.25 125.00
Chapal Ladies " 130.00 169.17 165.00 175.00
XVII | TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 79.00 95.00 130.00 120.00
Pants " " 120.00 150.00 165.00 160.00
Suit " " 1700.00 2500.00 1900.00] 1850.00
Blouse " " 60.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Frock " " 80.00 120.00 120.00 100.00
Skirt " " 60.00 100.00 100.00 80.00











































JENTRES, NAGALAND.(Aug'10)
Zbto Wokha | Tuensang Mon | Average
25.00 26.00 25.00 24.00
24.00 24.00 23.83
20.17
45.00 50.00 45.00
20.00 18.00 15.00 20.00 17.57
23.00 25.00 23.00 23.14
25.00 26.00 25.00 24.00 24.38
25.00 26.00 30.00 26.00 25.88
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.75
78.33 90.00 80.00 79.56
75.00 76.66 80.00 90.00 73.65
55.00 40.00 55.00 51.19
40.00 30.00 40.17
85.00 85.00 90.00 90.00 85.31
80.00 81.66 80.00 81.31
90.00 90.00 80.00
120.00 120.00 140.00 120.00 123.13
100.00 80.00 90.00 80.00 86.88
195.00 180.00 179.67
130.00 130.00 150.00 140.00 132.00
150.00 160.00 165.00
260.00 100.00 226.00
110.00 110.00 120.00 110.00
130.00 130.00 116.67
145.00 150.00 137.40
160.00 180.00 180.00 196.22
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.50
10.00 10.00
24 25.00 25.00 25.00 24.50
220.00 245.00 240.00 220.00 226.25
52.50
12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.00
120.00 95.00 120.00 110.00 110.25
40.00 60.00 40.00 40.00 43.42
15.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 16.50
40.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 36.50
20.00 35.00 25.00 23.57
35.00 40.00 40.00 35.00 33.50
30.00 30.00 30.00 25.00
30.00 21.50
45.00 34.33




20.00 20.00 10.00 21.76
125.00 100.00 180.00 118.67
60.00 48.17
55.00 70.00 63.33
20.00 25.00 15.00 10.00 16.50
25.00 25.00 40.00 30.00 25.75
20.00 25.00 10.00 18.33
115.00 140.00 125.67
45.00 45.50 45.50 45.50 44.50
185.00 140.00 200.00 190.00 173.67
8.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
25.00 10.00 40.00 40.00 24.29
10.00 10.00 5.00 12.00 9.43
350.00 480.00 350.00 350.00 362.92
8.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 8.69
45.00 45.00 40.00 45.00 42.60
40.00 35.00 40.00 36.83
15.00 15.00
50.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 45.00
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
190.00 150.00 150.00 172.00
180.00 148.00
285.00 200.00 218.20
47.00 42.00 40.00 45.00 45.00
45.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 37.00
45.00 30.00
48.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00
18.00 18.00 24.00 19.14
20.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 18.14
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.60
15.00 12.00 18.00 15.00 14.00
25.00 25.00 20.20
15.00 12.50
30.00 28.00 30.00 27.00
35.00 26.00 27.60
28.00 29.50
75.00
80.00
135.00
275.00
140.00
150.00
140.00
200.00
280.00

350.00




250.00

5.00
15.00 15.00 20.00 10.00 15.00
300.00 300.00 300.00 283.30
125.00 100.00 220.00 100.00 136.46
250.00 350.00 350.00 320.00 313.46
200.00 200.00 210.00 250.00 204.00
170.00 200.00 170.00 250.00 181.00
160.00 250.00 160.00 200.00 189.79
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
75.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 75.00
48.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 49.48
1250.00 767.00 904.00 700.00 887.00
1600.00 1020.00 900.00 1000.00f 1111.88
350.00 260.00 280.00 260.00 296.67
40.00 35.00
115.00 110.00
650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 606.25
240.00 600.00 528.75
#DIV/0!
90.00 85.00 95.00 95.00 103.83
290.00 70.00 100.00 126.71
150.00 200.00 180.00 167.02
160.00 90.00 100.00 90.00 108.00
160.00 160.00 150.00 120.00 148.13
1850.00 2500.00 1800.00 1850.00f 1993.75
160.00 90.00 100.00 80.00 98.75
120.00 120.00 150.00 100.00 113.75
100.00 100.00 90.00 100.00 91.25











































Retail Price of Selected Commodities.

Sl.no Commodity Unit Aug
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 23.80
2 Atta " 23.14
3 Arahar dal " 79.56
4 Masur dal " 73.65
5 Mustard oil Itr 85.31
6 Vanaspati kg 79.17
7 Pork " 123.13
8 Beef " 86.88
9 Chicken " 132.00

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 9.50
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 24.43
12 Milk (everyday kg 226.25
13 Salt " 11.75
14 Chilly (dry) " 110.25
15 Potato " 16.48
16 Onion " 36.50
17 Sugar " 44.40
18 Kerosene Itr 45.00
19 Match box each 1.00
20 Tea leaf kg 173.67
21 Firewood(1st ¢  40kg 172.00

[  Blank cells: Report not received. |

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT : RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED

COMMODITIES
Sl.Lno Commodity Unit Jul Aug Price diff in %
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 24.42 23.80 -2.54

2 Atta " 22.71 23.75 4.58



3 Arahar dal " 79.56 79.56 0.00
4  Masur dal " 73.96 73.65 -0.42
5  Mustard ol " 84.69 85.31 0.73
6  Vanaspati " 79.17 79.17 0.00
7 Pork " 121.25 123.13 1.55
8 Beef " 86.25 86.88 0.73
9  Chicken " 130.75 132.00 0.96
10 Eggs (hen) Pair 9.50 9.50 0.00
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 23.71 24.43 3.04
12 Milk (everyday kg 225.00 226.25 0.56
13 Salt " 12.08 11.75 -2.73
14  Chilly (dry) " 107.13 110.25 2.91
15 Potato " 16.35 16.48 0.80
16 Onion " 35.31 36.50 3.37
17  Sugar " 44.08 44.40 0.73
18 Kerosene " 44.38 45.00 1.40
19 Match box Itr 1.00 1.00 0.00
20 Tealeaves each 173.98 173.67 -0.18
21 Firewood(1st¢ 40kg 172.00 172.00 0.00

Blank cells: Report not received.



Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.

Sl.Lno Commodity Specification unit Aug

1 Paddy Qtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol Qitl

3 Atta Assam spl Qtl

4 Moong dal Rajasthan Qtl

5 Masur dal Kanpur Qtl

6 Chilly dry " Qtl

7 Arhar dal " Qtl

8 Sugar Bihar Qtl

9 Potato Medium Qtl
10 Onion " Qtl
11 Mustard oil " 15Kkg tin

12 Vanaspati

Blank cells: Report not received.

Comparative statement : Wholesale Price (Average)of essential commodities.

Sl.no Commodity  Specification unit Jul Aug Price diff in %
1 Paddy qgtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol qtl #DIV/O!
3 Atta Assam spl qgtl #DIV/0!
4 Moong Dal Rajasthan qtl #DIV/O!
5 Masur Dal Kanpur qgtl #DIV/0!
6 Chilly (dry) " qtl #DIV/O!
7 Arhar dal " qgtl #DIV/0!
8 Sugar Bihar qtl #DIV/O!
9 Potato Medium qgtl #DIV/0!
10 Onion " qgtl #DIV/0!



11 Mustard oil " 15 kg tin #DIV/0!
12 Vanaspati " 15 kg tin #DIV/0!

Blank cells: Report not received.



Average Retail Price of Building Materials

Sl.no Commodity Specification Unit Dimapur Kohima Phek |
1 Bricks 1st class 1000 3000.00 5000.00
2nd class 1000 3000.00 4000.00 7750.00
2 Sand Dimapur Load 2200.00 5266.67 10250.00
Deopani Load 7000.00 8750.00
3 Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 1200.00 4375.00
20mm gauge Load 2100.00
40mm gauge 1200.00
4 Timber Gamari cft 400.00 316.00
Jutuli cft 285.00
Hollock cft 400.00 316.00 285.00
Khokam cft 350.00 285.00
Semul cft 300.00
5 Cement Bihar Bag 330.00 325.00 450.00
Bokajan Bag 300.00 310.00
6 Steelmsrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 3660.00 4950.00
10mm dmtr qgtl 3560.00
12mmdmtr qgtl 3560.00
16mm dmtr qgtl 3540.00
20mm dmtr qgtl 3520.00
7 Corrugated Tata Bundle 3800.00 4000.00
Hindustan Bundle 3400.00 3500.00
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2200.00
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2000.00 2500.00 2825.00
Japan3rd cl Bundle 1800.00 2375.00
Aluminium Bundle
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8 Tiles White Sq ft 25.00
9 Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 23.00 30.67
3mm Sq ft 26.00 30.00 32.50
4mm Sq ft 32.00 30.83 40.00
10 Labour charge |1st cl mason each 200.00 300.00 350.00
unskilled mason each 150.00 200.00 250.00
1st cl carpenter each 250.00 300.00 350.00
unskilled carpenter each 150.00 200.00 250.00
[Blank cells: Report not received. |
Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials.
Sl.no|Commodity [Specification Unit Jul Auglrice diff in %
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 7000.00 7000.00 0.00
2nd class 1000 6041.67 6041.67 0.00
2|Sand Dimapur Load 8403.33 8403.33 0.00
Deopani Load 9350.00 10625.00 13.64
3|Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 5515.00 5643.75 2.33
20mm gauge Load 2100.00 2100.00 0.00
40mm gauge 1200.00 1200.00 0.00
4{Timber Gamari cft 297.20 297.20 0.00
Jutuli cft 251.67 251.67 0.00




Hollock cft 278.71 278.71 0.00

Khokam cft 266.25 266.25 0.00

Semul cft 250.00 250.00 0.00

5[Cement Bihar Bag 385.63 385.63 0.00
Bokajan Bag 343.00 343.00 0.00

6[Steel msrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 3837.14 3808.57 -0.74
10mm dmtr qtl 4285.00 4285.00 0.00

12mmdmtr qtl 4268.33 4268.33 0.00

16mm dmtr qtl 4268.00 4268.00 0.00

20mm dmtr qgtl 4440.00 4440.00 0.00

7|Corrugated Tata Bundle 3433.33 3433.33 0.00
Hindustan Bundle 3400.00 3320.00 -2.35

Japan 1st cl Bundle 2200.00 2500.00 13.64

Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2441.67 2531.25 3.67

Japan 3rd class 2087.50 2087.50 0.00

Aluminium Bundle 4300.00 4400.00 2.33

Asbestos tiles Bundle #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

8|Tiles White Sq ft 32.17 48.83 51.81
9[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 33.11 33.11 0.00
3mm Sq ft 36.31 36.31 0.00

4mm Sq ft 40.12 40.12 0.00

10|Labour charge |1st cl mason each 287.50 287.50 0.00
unskilled mason each 206.25 206.25 0.00

1st cl carpenter each 293.75 293.75 0.00

unskilled carpenter each 206.25 200.00 -3.03

[Blank cells: Reports not received.




5 for the month of Aug '10

Mkg Znbto Wokha| Tuensang Mon Average
7000.00 6500.00 5500.00 12000.00 10000.00 7000.00
6000.00 6000.00 9500.00 6041.67

5800.00 18500.00 8403.33

3000.00 9000.00 14000.00 22000.00 10625.00
6500.00 10500.00 5643.75
2100.00

1200.00

300.00 300.00 170.00 297.20
300.00 170.00 251.67
300.00 300.00 200.00 150.00 278.71
300.00 130.00 266.25
300.00 150.00 250.00
400.00 340.00 370.00 480.00 390.00 385.63
400.00 335.00 370.00 343.00
4000.00 5100.00 4200.00 4300.00 450.00 3808.57
3950.00 5000.00 4000.00 4200.00 5000.00 4285.00
3950.00 5000.00 4000.00 4200.00 4900.00 4268.33
3950.00 5000.00 4050.00 4800.00 4268.00
5000.00 4800.00 4440.00

2500.00 3433.33

4200.00 3000.00 2500.00 3320.00
2800.00 2500.00

2800.00 2531.25

2087.50

4300.00 4500.00 4400.00
120.00 45.00 38.00 30.00 35.00 48.83
25.00 40.00 35.00 45.00 33.11
30.00 45.00 32.00 40.00 55.00 36.31
45.00 48.00 35.00 50.00 40.12
250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 250.00 287.50
150.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 206.25
250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 250.00 293.75
100.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 200.00




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX Base year 1981-82 = 100
JUNE
BASE PRICE

ITEM WEIGHT
FOOD GROUP
CEREALS & PRODUCT
Rice

Atta

Bread

PULSES &PRODUCT
Arahar dal

Masur dal

Naga dal

OILS & FATS
Mustard oil
Vanaspati

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
Pork

Beef

Mutton

Chicken

Fish (fresh)

Fish (dry)

Eggs

MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh)
Milk (powder)

CONDIMENT & SPICE
Salt
Chilly (dry)

VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Potato

Onion

Cabbage

Brinjal

Green leaf

Tomato

Chilly (green)

OTHER FOOD
Sugar

Tea leaves
Biscuit

Tea (readymade)

91.25
3.44
5.31

10.70
77.12
12.18

84.80
15.20

30.25
28.00
4.80
13.91
8.59
8.83
5.62

58.50
41.50

43.31
56.69

27.91
6.12
5.89

11.35

10.12

20.25

18.36

43.43
39.95
9.80
6.82

2.88
2.45
1.93

5.32
4.61
4.02

14.05
14.57

12.61

5.53
15.74
12.43
19.14
2151

1.35

3.46
32.66

1.15
13.84

2.49
2.40
2.87
2.73
1.70
4.88
6.09

7.12
19.20
1.60
0.3

24.00
23.14
19.75

79.56
73.65
51.19

85.31
80.00

123.13
86.88
179.67
132.00
110.00
196.22
9.50

24.50
226.25

12.00
110.25

16.50
36.50
25.00
23.57
20.00
33.50
43.42

44.50
173.67
24.29
7.00

833.33
944.49
1023.32

1495.49
1597.61
1273.38

607.19
549.07

976.45
1571.07
1141.49
1061.95

574.71

912.23

703.70

708.09
692.74

1043.48
796.60

662.65
1520.83
871.08
863.37
1176.47
686.48
712.97

625.00
904.53
1518.13
2333.33

P RELATIVE P MOMENT

76042
3249
5434

847.25

16002
123208
15510
1547.20

51490
8346
598.36

29538
43990
5479
14772
4937
8055
3955
1107.25

41423
28749
701.72

45193
45159
903.53

18495
9308
5131
9799

11906

13901

13090

816.29

27144
36136
14878
15913
940.71



JUNE

FOOD GROUP T SUB-GROUP Pl P M
CEREAL & PRC 40.81 847.25 34576
PULSES & PRC 3.14 1547.20 4858
OIL & FATS 4.35 598.36 2603
MEAT, FISH & E 19.59 1107.25 21691
MILK & PRODU 10.51 701.72 7375
CONDIMENT & 1.47 903.54 1328
VEGETABLE & 11.13 816.29 9085
OTHER FOOD 9.00 940.71 8466

899.83



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

July
ITEM WEIGHTASE PRICE CPRICE P RELATIVE)DUCT MOMENT
PAN, TOBACCO &
INTOXICANT
Pan leaf 23.77 2.44 362.92 14873.77 353550
Bidi 50.13 0.62 8.69 1401.61 70263
Modhu (country liqo 26.10 1.00 15.00 1500.00 39150
4629.62
FUEL & LIGHTING
Firewood 80.32 25.12 171.43 682.44 54814
Kerosene 8.83 2.13 45.00 2112.68 18655
Electricity 8.21 0.62 0.00 0
Matchbox 2.64 0.25 1.00 400.00 1056
745.25
CLOTHING, BEDDING
& FOOTWEAR
Shirt 48.78 13.00 108.00 830.77 40525
Shawl 20.34 55.00 887.00 1612.73 32803
Blanket 4.59 77.50 606.25 782.26 3591
Chapal (ladies) 14.56 14.06 167.02 1187.91 17296
Yarn (cashmillon) 11.77 100.00 296.67 295.83 3482
976.96
Med Care
Muccaine 50.00 10.00 62.00 620.00 31000
Pennicilin injection 50.00 1.44 9.00 625.00 31250
622.50
EDUCATION, RECREATION
AMUSEMENT
School fee 85.92 25.00 250.00 1000.00 85920
Exercise book 9.39 1.20 27.00 2250.00 21128
Newspaper 0
Cinema 4.69 0.80 5.00 625.00 2931
1099.79
TRANSPORT &
COMMUNICATION
Bus fare (kma-dmp) 83.65 7.60 75.00 986.84 82549
Inland letter 16.25 0.25 5.00 2000.00 32500
1150.49
OTHERS
Bucket (iron) 12.40 28.61 283.30 990.21 12279
Haircut 4.65 1.88 20.00 1063.83 4947
Washing soap 45.16 2.34 19.60 837.61 37826
Umbrella 12.21 36.00 204.00 566.67 6919

Toothpaste 10.08 4.97 45.00 905.43 9127



Batteries 9.11 5.82 32.00 549.83 5009
Cream 6.39 13.27 75.00 565.18 3612
797.18



July
MISCELLAB-GROUPICE INDEX MOMENT

MEDICAL 1 12.45 622.50 7750
EDUCATIC 4586 1099.79 50436
TRANSPO 6.99 1150.49 8042
OTHERS 34.70 797.18 27662
938.91
GROUP
FOOD GRt 67.39 899.83 60640
PAN TOB# 3.02 4629.62 13981
FUEL &LIC 11.24 745.25 8377
CLOTHINC 5.11 976.96 4992
HOUSERE 1.62 324.00 525

MISCELLA 11.62 938.91 10910
994.25



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER JUIy"

BASE YE

SUB-GROUPS
TOBACCO, FUEL &  CLOTHING,
PERIOD FOOD PAN,ETC LIGHTING| FOOTWEAR
JUNE 893.49 4672.10 744.50 976.26
JULY 899.82 4621.72 744.5 976.62
AUG 899.83 4629.62 754.25 976.96




10

AR 1981-82 = 100

MISC|[ GEN. INDEX
938.54 991.10
938.77 993.89
938.91 994.25




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX Base year 1981-82 = 100
JUNE
BASE PRICE

ITEM WEIGHT
FOOD GROUP
CEREALS & PRODUCT
Rice

Atta

Bread

PULSES &PRODUCT
Arahar dal

Masur dal

Naga dal

OILS & FATS
Mustard oil
Vanaspati

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
Pork

Beef

Mutton

Chicken

Fish (fresh)

Fish (dry)

Eggs

MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh)
Milk (powder)

CONDIMENT & SPICE
Salt
Chilly (dry)

VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Potato

Onion

Cabbage

Brinjal

Green leaf

Tomato

Chilly (green)

OTHER FOOD
Sugar

Tea leaves
Biscuit

Tea (readymade)

91.25
3.44
5.31

10.70
77.12
12.18

84.80
15.20

30.25
28.00
4.80
13.91
8.59
8.83
5.62

58.50
41.50

43.31
56.69

27.91
6.12
5.89

11.35

10.12

20.25

18.36

43.43
39.95
9.80
6.82

2.88
2.45
1.93

5.32
4.61
4.02

14.05
14.57

12.61

5.53
15.74
12.43
19.14
2151

1.35

3.46
32.66

1.15
13.84

2.49
2.40
2.87
2.73
1.70
4.88
6.09

7.12
19.20
1.60
0.3

24.42
22.71
18.75

79.56
73.96
51.90

84.69
79.17

121.25
86.25
179.67
130.75
107.00
196.22
9.50

23.71
225.00

12.08
107.13

16.35
35.31
20.21
22.86
20.00
34.33
55.92

44.08
173.98
24.29
5.63

847.92
926.94
971.50

1495.49
1604.34
1291.04

602.78
543.38

961.54
1559.67
1141.49
1051.89

559.04

912.23

703.70

685.26
688.92

1050.43
774.06

656.63
1471.25
704.18
837.36
1176.47
703.48
918.23

619.10
906.15
1518.13
1876.67

P RELATIVE P MOMENT

77372
3189
5159

857.20

16002
123727
15725
1554.53

51115
8259
593.75

29087
43671
5479
14632
4802
8055
3955
1096.80

40088
28590
686.78

45494
43882
893.76

18326
9004
4148
9504

11906

14246

16859

839.92

26888
36201
14878
12799
907.65



JUNE

FOOD GROUP IN['B-GROUP Pl PM
CEREAL & PRODL 40.81 857.20 34982
PULSES & PRODL 3.14 1554.53 4881
OIL & FATS 4.35 593.75 2583
MEAT, FISH & EG( 19.59 1096.80 21486
MILK & PRODUCT 10.51 686.78 7218
CONDIMENT & SF 1.47 893.76 1314
VEGETABLE & FR 11.13 839.92 9348
OTHER FOOD 9.00 907.65 8169

899.82



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

July
ITEM WEIGHTASE PRICE CPRICE P RELATIVE)DUCT MOMENT
PAN, TOBACCO &
INTOXICANT
Pan leaf 23.77 2.44 367.92 15078.69 358420
Bidi 50.13 0.62 8.19 1320.97 66220
Modhu (country liqo 26.10 1.00 14.38 1438.00 37532
4621.72
FUEL & LIGHTING
Firewood 80.32 25.12 172.00 684.71 54996
Kerosene 8.83 2.13 44.38 2083.57 18398
Electricity 8.21 0.62 0.00 0
Matchbox 2.64 0.25 1.00 400.00 1056
744.50
CLOTHING, BEDDING
& FOOTWEAR
Shirt 48.78 13.00 108.00 830.77 40525
Shawl 20.34 55.00 885.00 1609.09 32729
Blanket 4.59 77.50 606.25 782.26 3591
Chapal (ladies) 14.56 14.06 167.40 1190.61 17335
Yarn (cashmillon) 11.77 100.00 295.00 295.83 3482
976.62
Med Care
Muccaine 50.00 10.00 62.00 620.00 31000
Pennicilin injection 50.00 1.44 9.00 625.00 31250
622.50
EDUCATION, RECREATION
AMUSEMENT
School fee 85.92 25.00 250.00 1000.00 85920
Exercise book 9.39 1.20 27.00 2250.00 21128
Newspaper 0
Cinema 4.69 0.80 5.00 625.00 2931
1099.79
TRANSPORT &
COMMUNICATION
Bus fare (kma-dmp) 83.65 7.60 75.00 986.84 82549
Inland letter 16.25 0.25 5.00 2000.00 32500
1150.49
OTHERS
Bucket (iron) 12.40 28.61 283.29 990.18 12278
Haircut 4.65 1.88 20.00 1063.83 4947
Washing soap 45.16 2.34 19.57 836.32 37768
Umbrella 12.21 36.00 203.96 566.56 6918

Toothpaste 10.08 4.97 45.19 909.26 9165



Batteries 9.11 5.82 31.88 547.77 4990
Cream 6.39 13.27 75.00 565.18 3612
796.78



July

MISCELLANEOUB-GROUPICE INDEX MOMENT

MEDICAL CARE
EDUCATION,RE!
TRANSPORT & (
OTHERS

GROUP

FOOD GROUP
PAN TOBACCO |
FUEL &LIGHTIN(
CLOTHING,BEDI
HOUSERENT
MISCELLANEOU

12.45
45.86

6.99
34.70

67.39
3.02
11.24
5.11
1.62
11.62

622.50
1099.79
1150.49

796.78

899.82
4621.72
744.50
976.62
324.00
938.77

7750
50436
8042
27648
938.77

60639
13958
8368
4991
525
10909
993.89



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER JUIy"10

BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100

SUB-GROUPS
TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING,
PERIOD FOOD PAN,ETC LIGHTING| FOOTWEAR MISC
JUNE 893.49 4672.10 744.50 976.26 938.54
JULY 899.82 4621.72 744.5 976.62 938.77




GEN. INDEX

991.10

993.89




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX Base year 1981-82 = 100
Sep'10
BASE PRICE

ITEM WEIGHT
FOOD GROUP
CEREALS & PRODUCT
Rice

Atta

Bread

PULSES &PRODUCT
Arahar dal

Masur dal

Naga dal

OILS & FATS
Mustard oil
Vanaspati

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
Pork

Beef

Mutton

Chicken

Fish (fresh)

Fish (dry)

Eggs

MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh)
Milk (powder)

CONDIMENT & SPICE
Salt
Chilly (dry)

VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Potato

Onion

Cabbage

Brinjal

Green leaf

Tomato

Chilly (green)

OTHER FOOD
Sugar

Tea leaves
Biscuit

Tea (readymade)

91.25
3.44
5.31

10.70
77.12
12.18

84.80
15.20

30.25
28.00
4.80
13.91
8.59
8.83
5.62

58.50
41.50

43.31
56.69

27.91
6.12
5.89

11.35

10.12

20.25

18.36

43.43
39.95
9.80
6.82

2.88
2.45
1.93

5.32
4.61
4.02

14.05
14.57

12.61

5.53
15.74
12.43
19.14
2151

1.35

3.46
32.66

1.15
13.84

2.49
2.40
2.87
2.73
1.70
4.88
6.09

7.12
19.20
1.60
0.3

24.00
23.43
19.75

79.56
73.75
51.43

86.25
79.17

123.75
88.75
183.00
133.75
107.20
200.00
9.50

25.38
230.21

12.38
112.75

16.50
36.50
23.00
24.52
20.00
33.52
44.00

45.00
174.00
24.29
7.00

833.33
956.33
1023.32

1495.49
1599.78
1279.35

613.88
543.38

981.36
1604.88
1162.64
1076.03

560.08

929.80

703.70

733.53
704.87

1076.52
814.67

662.65
1520.83
801.39
898.17
1176.47
686.89
722.50

632.02
906.25
1518.13
2333.33

P RELATIVE P MOMENT

76042
3290
5434

847.65

16002
123375
15583
1549.60

52057
8259
603.16

29686
44937
5581
14968
4811
8210
3955
1121.47

42911
29252
721.63

46624
46184
928.08

18495
9308
4720

10194

11906

13909

13265

817.97

27449
36205
14878
15913
944.44



CEREAL &
PULSES &
OIL & FAT:
MEAT, FIS
MILK & PR
CONDIME]
VEGETABI
OTHER FC

JUNE
FOOD GR(B-GROUP

40.81
3.14
4.35

19.59

10.51
1.47

11.13
9.00

Pl
847.65
1549.60
603.16
1121.47
721.63
928.08
817.97
944.44

P M
34593
4866
2624
21970
7584
1364
9104
8500
906.04



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

July
ITEM WEIGHT\SE PRICE C PRICE RELATIVE ' MOMENT
PAN, TOBACCO &
INTOXICANT
Pan leaf 23.77 2.44 363.75 14907.79 354358
Bidi 50.13 0.62 9.13 1472.58 73820
Modhu (country ligc 26.10 1.00 15.00 1500.00 39150
4673.29
FUEL & LIGHTING
Firewood 80.32 25.12 172.00 684.71 54996
Kerosene 8.83 2.13 45.00 2112.68 18655
Electricity 8.21 0.62 0.00 0
Matchbox 2.64 0.25 1.00 400.00 1056
747.07
CLOTHING, BEDDING
& FOOTWEAR
Shirt 48.78 13.00 108.00 830.77 40525
Shawl 20.34 55.00 887.00 1612.73 32803
Blanket 4.59 77.50 575.00 741.94 3405
Chapal (ladies) 14.56 14.06 169.00 1201.99 17501
Yarn (cashmillon) 11.77 100.00 296.67 295.83 3482
977.16
Med Care
Muccaine 50.00 10.00 62.00 620.00 31000
Pennicilin injection 50.00 1.44 9.00 625.00 31250
622.50
EDUCATION, RECREATION
AMUSEMENT
School fee 85.92 25.00 250.00 1000.00 85920
Exercise book4 9.39 1.20 27.00 2250.00 21128
Newspaper 0
Cinema 4.69 0.80 5.00 625.00 2931
1099.79
TRANSPORT &
COMMUNICATION
Bus fare (kma-dmp 83.65 7.60 75.00 986.84 82549
Inland letter 16.25 0.25 5.00 2000.00 32500
1150.49
OTHERS
Bucket (iron) 12.40 28.61 285.00 996.16 12352
Haircut 4.65 1.88 20.00 1063.83 4947
W soap liril 45.16 2.34 19.60 837.61 37826
Umbrella 12.21 36.00 204.00 566.67 6919
Toothpaste 10.08 4.97 45.00 905.43 9127
Batteries 9.11 5.82 32.00 549.83 5009



Cream 6.39 13.27 75.00 565.18 3612
797.92



July
MISCELLAB-GROUPICE INDEX MOMENT

MEDICAL 1 12.45 622.50 7750
EDUCATIC 45.86 1099.79 50436
TRANSPO 6.99 1150.49 8042
OTHERS 34.70 797.92 27688
939.16
GROUP
FOOD GR! 67.39 906.04 61058
PAN TOB/ 3.02 4673.29 14113
FUEL &LIC 11.24 747.07 8397
CLOTHINC 5.11 977.16 4993
HOUSERE 1.62 324.00 525

MISCELLA 11.62 939.16 10913
1000.00



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER JUIy"

BASE YE

SUB-GROUPS
TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING,
PERIOD FOOD PAN,ETC LIGHTING| FOOTWEAR
JUNE 893.49 4672.10 744.50 976.26
JULY 899.82 4621.72 744.5 976.62
AUG 899.83 4629.62 754.25 976.96
SEPT 906.04 4673.29 747.07 977.16




10

AR 1981-82 = 100

MISC|[ GEN. INDEX

938.54 991.10
938.77 993.89
938.91 994.25

939.16 1000.00




AVERAGE RETAIL PRICE OF ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES IN8C

Sl no [Commodities  |Specification Unit Dimapur Kohima Phek Mkg
| |ICEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 22.67 25.00
Andhra parimol " 22.00 25.00 25.00 23.00
Lahi ! 18.00 22.50 20.00 19.00
Juha ! 40.00 45.00
Il |[CPO Rice Common " 20.00 20.00 20.00
Atta Common ! 21.00 22.00 25.00 23.00
Maida ! ! 23.00 24.00 24.00 24.00
Suji ) ! 23.00 24.00 25.00 28.00
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 15.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Il [PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 74.00 75.00 80.00
Masur dal ! ! 60.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Naga dal ! ! 50.00 53.33 55.00 55.00
Soya bean " 40.00 40.83 50.00
IV [OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1 ltr 80.00 85.00 92.50 80.00
Refined oil ! ! 80.00 85.00 92.50 80.00
Vanaspati ! kg 70.00 75.00 80.00 75.00
Sesamum " "
V [MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 110.00 120.00 130.00 120.00
Beef ! ! 80.00 80.00 100.00 80.00
Mutton ! ! 160.00 203.33 160.00
Chicken Broiler ! 91.00 135.00 140.00 140.00
Duck(fresh) " " 150.00 200.00
Fish(fresh) Hilsa ! 250.00 260.00 260.00 260.00
Rohu ! 100.00 105.00
Mogur ! 100.00 103.33 120.00
Borali ! 107.00 145.00 140.00 145.00
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 177.33 280.00 200.00
Eggs Chicken pair 6.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Duck " 10.00 10.00
VI [MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 22.00 25.00 25.00 24.00
Milk (powder) Everyday kg 210.00 220.00 220.00 220.00
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 47.00 58.00
VIl [CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 10.00 11.67 12.00 15.00
Chilly Dry ! 92.00 125.00 100.00 100.00
Green ! 30.00 42.33 50.00 45.00
VIII [VEGETABLES
Potato Common kg 22.00 25.83 15.00 10.00
Onion ! ! 35.00 32.50 40.00 25.00
Brinjal ! ! 20.00 25.00 20.00 20.00
Tomato ! ! 14.00 40.67 30.00 30.00
Cabbage ! ! 11.00 20.50 15.00 15.00
Cauliflower ! ! 11.00 25.00 20.00
Carrot ! ! 28.00 30.00




Arum (kachu) ! ! 20.00 27.33 35.00 20.00
IX [FRUITS
Apple Common kg 62.00 115.00 130.00
Orange " " 26.00 46.67 60.00
Mango " " 55.00
Pineapple " " 12.50
Banana ! dozen 20.00 32.50 11.00 22.50
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt
Grapes " kg 80.00 163.33 130.00
X [OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 36.00 44.17 45.00 42.50
Tea Leaves Common " 140.00 168.33 223.50 145.00
Tea Readymade " P/cup 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 15.00 20.00 20.00
Parle 100 gm. 4.00 15.00 10.00
XI [PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 280.00 393.33 400.00 350.00
Bidi Sankha pkt 7.00 8.00 8.50 8.00
Cigarette Wills ! 40.00 40.83 45.00 45.00
Gold Flake ! 34.00 37.00 40.00
Charminar "
Xl |FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 35.00 40.00 45.00 40.00
Match box Camel 1pkt 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Firewood 1st class qtl 134.00 180.00 200.00 200.00
Ordinary qtl 114.00 150.00
Charcoal Common Bag 176.00 250.00 180.00
X |MISCELLENOUS
Tooth paste Colgate med 40.00 47.00 55.50 45.00
Closeup med 32.00 35.00 57.00 35.00
Forhans med
Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 28.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Eveready (Small) " 16.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Soap Lux Each 19.00 20.00 20.00
Liril } 19.00 20.00 20.00
Lifebouy " 12.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Rin 250gm 12.00 24,17 25.00 25.00
Exercise book |N0.3 Each 10.00 15.00 15.00
No.4 " 20.00 25.00 30.00 30.00
No.5 " 25.00 30.00 35.00
No.6 " 30.00 35.00 35.00
XIV |BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 75.00
Kma-wokha ! 80.00
Kma-Mkg 135.00
Kma-tsg " 275.00
Kma-Phek ! 140.00
Kma-Zbto ! 150.00
Kma-Kiphere " 140.00
Kma-Imphal " 200.00
Dmp-Mon " 280.00
Dmp-Shillong " 350.00




Dmp-Guwahati " 250.00
Cinema Lowest class Each 5.00
Modhu Local P/cup 5.00 15.00 22.50 17.50
Bucket Iron 15Itr Each 200.00 280.00 303.00 300.00
Plastic 15Itr ! 90.00 141.67 165.00 150.00
Vessel Aluminium kg 246.00 261.67 425.00 305.00
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 150.00 191.00 235.00 200.00
Ladies Unfold ! 150.00 163.00 170.00 175.00
Gents Unfold ! 150.00 216.67 206.67 200.00
Hair-cut Commom " 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 65.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Ponds 50gm " 41.00 42.33 70.00
XV [CLOTHING
Naga shawl Ordinary " 750.00 870.00 850.00 1000.00
Wool ! 1000.00 1100.00 1075.00f 1200.00
Weaving Yarn |Cashmillon kg 250.00 270.00 350.00 300.00
Silk motha 30.00
Cotton motha 100.00 110.00 115.00 110.00
Blanket(wollen) |Ordinary Piece 400.00 550.00 650.00 650.00
Red ! 450.00 825.00
XVI|SHOES
Slipper no.6 Bata pair 69.00 106.67 165.00 125.00
India cushion " 79.00 96.25 125.00
Chapal Ladies " 130.00 169.17 165.00 175.00
XVII | TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 79.00 95.00 130.00 120.00
Pants ) ! 120.00 150.00 165.00 160.00
Suit ! ! 1700.00 2500.00 1900.00{ 1850.00
Blouse ! ! 60.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Frock ! ! 80.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Skirt ! ! 60.00 100.00 100.00 100.00











































ENTRES, N

AGALAND.(July'10)

Zbto Wokha | Tuensang Mon | Average

25.00 25.00 24.42

24.00 24.00 26.00 24.14

19.88

45.00 50.00 45.00

20.00 18.00 15.00 20.00 19.00

22.00 23.00 23.00 22.71

25.00 26.00 25.00 24.00 24.38

25.00 26.00 30.00 26.00 25.88

20.00 20.00 15.00 20.00 18.75

78.33 90.00 80.00 79.56

75.00 76.66 80.00 90.00 73.96

55.00 40.00 55.00 51.90

40.00 42,71

85.00 85.00 80.00 90.00 84.69

80.00 81.66 80.00 82.74

90.00 85.00 79.17

120.00 120.00 130.00 120.00 121.25
100.00 80.00 90.00 80.00 86.25
195.00 180.00 179.67
130.00 130.00 140.00 140.00 130.75
150.00 160.00 165.00
260.00 100.00 231.67
110.00 100.00 120.00 107.00

130.00 130.00 116.67
145.00 150.00 138.67
160.00 180.00 180.00 196.22

10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.50

10.00 10.00

20.00 25.00 25.00 23.71

220.00 245.00 245.00 220.00 225.00
52.50

15.00 10.00 8.00 15.00 12.08

115.00 95.00 120.00 110.00 107.13
40.00 60.00 140.00 40.00 55.92

13.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 16.35

40.00 30.00 40.00 40.00 35.31

20.00 30.00 25.00 22.86

35.00 40.00 50.00 35.00 34.33

25.00 30.00 25.00 20.21

30.00 21.50

45.00 34.33




20.00 20.00 10.00 21.76

125.00 100.00 180.00 118.67

60.00 48.17

55.00 70.00 60.00

20.00 25.00 10.00 16.88

25.00 25.00 40.00 30.00 25.75

20.00 25.00 10.00 18.33

115.00 140.00 125.67

45.00 50.00 40.00 50.00 44.08

185.00 140.00 200.00 190.00 173.98

10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.63

25.00 10.00 40.00 40.00 24.29

10.00 10.00 5.00 12.00 9.43

350.00 480.00 400.00 290.00 367.92

8.00 10.00 8.00 8.00 8.19

45.00 45.00 30.00 45.00 41.98

40.00 35.00 40.00 37.67

15.00 15.00

50.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 44.38

1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

190.00 150.00 150.00 172.00

180.00 148.00

285.00 200.00 218.20

47.00 42.00 40.00 45.00 45.19

45.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 37.38
45.00 30.00

47.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 31.88

18.00 18.00 24.00 19.43

20.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.57

20.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.57

15.00 12.00 25.00 15.00 15.50

25.00 22.23

15.00 13.75

30.00 25.00 26.00 30.00 27.00

35.00 26.00 15.00 27.67

28.00 18.00 29.20

#DIV/0!

75.00

80.00

135.00

275.00

140.00

150.00

140.00

200.00

280.00

350.00




250.00

5.00
15.00 10.00 20.00 10.00 14.38
300.00 300.00 300.00 283.29
125.00 100.00 220.00 100.00 136.46
250.00 350.00 350.00 320.00 313.46
200.00 200.00 205.70 250.00 203.96
170.00 200.00 170.00 250.00 181.00
160.00 250.00 160.00 200.00 192.92
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
75.00 80.00 77.00 78.00 75.00
48.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 49.48
1250.00 760.00 900.00 700.00 885.00
1600.00 1020.00 900.00 1000.00f 1111.88
350.00 270.00 300.00 270.00 295.00
40.00 35.00
115.00 110.00
650.00 648.00 650.00 650.00 606.00
240.00 600.00 528.75
#DIV/0!
90.00 85.00 95.00 95.00 103.83
290.00 70.00 100.00 126.71
150.00 200.00 170.00 180.00 167.40
160.00 90.00 100.00 90.00 108.00
160.00 160.00 150.00 120.00 148.13
1850.00 2500.00 1800.00 1850.00f 1993.75
160.00 90.00 100.00 80.00 98.75
120.00 120.00 150.00 100.00 116.25
100.00 100.00 90.00 100.00 93.75











































Retail Price of Selected Commodities.

Sl.no Commodity Unit July
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 24.42
2 Atta " 22.71
3 Arahar dal " 79.56
4 Masur dal " 73.96
5 Mustard oil Itr 84.69
6 Vanaspati kg 79.17
7 Pork " 121.25
8 Beef " 86.25
9 Chicken " 130.75

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 9.50
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 23.71
12 Milk (everyday kg 225.00
13 Salt " 12.08
14 Chilly (dry) " 107.13
15 Potato " 16.35
16 Onion " 35.31
17 Sugar " 44.08
18 Kerosene Itr 44.38
19 Match box each 1.00
20 Tea leaf kg 173.98
21 Firewood(1st ¢  40kg 172.00

[  Blank cells: Report not received. |

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT : RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED
COMMODITIES

Sl.Lno Commodity Unit June July Price diff in %
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 24.42 #DIV/O!
2 Atta " 22.71 #DIV/O!



3 Arahar dal "
4 Masur dal
5  Mustard oil
6  Vanaspati
7

8

9

Pork "

Beef

Chicken "
10 Eggs (hen) Pair
11 Milk (fresh) Itr

12  Milk (everyday kg
13 Salt "
14  Chilly (dry)

15 Potato "
16 Onion

17  Sugar "
18 Kerosene

19 Maitch box [tr
20 Tealeaves each
21 Firewood(1st¢ 40kg

Blank cells: Report not received.

73.96 #DIV/0!

79.17 #DIV/0!

86.25 #DIV/0!

9.50 #DIV/0!

225.00 #DIV/0!

107.13 #DIV/0!

35.31 #DIV/0!

37.63 #DIV/O0!

173.98 #DIV/0!



Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.

Sl.Lno Commodity Specification unit July
1 Paddy Qtl
2 Rice Andhra parimol Qitl 2050.00
3 Atta Assam spl Qtl 1250.00
4 Moong dal Rajasthan Qtl 8100.00
5 Masur dal Kanpur Qtl 4500.00
6 Chilly dry " Qtl 3500.00
7 Arhar dal " Qtl 6050.00
8 Sugar Bihar Qitl 3050.00
9 Potato Medium Qtl 850.00
10 Onion " Qtl 1200.00
11 Mustard oil " 15Kkg tin 970.00
12 Vanaspati " " 950.00

Blank cells: Report not received.

Comparative statement : Wholesale Price (Average)of essential commodities.

Sl.no Commodity  Specification unit June July  Price diffin %
1 Paddy qgtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol qtl 2010.00 2050.00 1.99
3 Atta Assam spl qgtl 1496.67 1250.00 -16.48
4 Moong Dal Rajasthan qgtl 8200.00 8100.00 -1.22
5 Masur Dal Kanpur qtl 4533.33 4500.00 -0.74
6 Chilly (dry) " qtl 3333.33 3500.00 5.00
7 Arhar dal " qtl 6083.33 6050.00 -0.55
8 Sugar Bihar qtl 3050.00 3050.00 0.00
9 Potato Medium qtl 923.33 850.00 -7.94
10 Onion " qgtl 1433.33 1200.00 -16.28



11 Mustard oil " 15 kg tin 970.00 970.00 0.00
12 Vanaspati " 15 kg tin 950.00 950.00 -2.06

Blank cells: Report not received.



Average Retail Price of Building Materials

Sl.no Commodity Specification Unit Dimapur Kohima Phek |
1 Bricks 1st class 1000 3000.00 5000.00
2nd class 1000 3000.00 4000.00 7750.00
2 Sand Dimapur Load 2200.00 5266.67 10250.00
Deopani Load 7000.00 8750.00
3 Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 1200.00 4375.00
20mm gauge Load 2100.00
40mm gauge 1200.00
4 Timber Gamari cft 400.00 316.00
Jutuli cft 285.00
Hollock cft 400.00 316.00 285.00
Khokam cft 350.00 285.00
Semul cft 300.00
5 Cement Bihar Bag 330.00 325.00 450.00
Bokajan Bag 300.00 310.00
6 Steelmsrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 3660.00 4950.00
10mm dmtr qgtl 3560.00
12mmdmtr qgtl 3560.00
16mm dmtr qgtl 3540.00
20mm dmtr qgtl 3520.00
7 Corrugated Tata Bundle 3800.00 4000.00
Hindustan Bundle 3400.00 3500.00
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2200.00
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2000.00 2500.00 2825.00
Japan3rd cl Bundle 1800.00 2375.00
Aluminium Bundle
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8 Tiles White Sq ft 25.00
9 Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 23.00 30.67
3mm Sq ft 26.00 30.00 32.50
4mm Sq ft 32.00 30.83 40.00
10 Labour charge |1st cl mason each 200.00 300.00 350.00
unskilled mason each 150.00 200.00 250.00
1st cl carpenter each 250.00 300.00 350.00
unskilled carpenter each 150.00 200.00 250.00
[Blank cells: Report not received. |
Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials.
Sl.no|Commodity [Specification Unit June Julylrice diff in %
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 5714.29 7000.00 22.50
2nd class 1000 4625.00 6041.67 30.63
2|Sand Dimapur Load 8303.33 8403.33 1.20
Deopani Load 9483.32 9350.00 -1.41
3|Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 5515.00 5515.00 0.00
20mm gauge Load 2100.00 2100.00 0.00
40mm gauge 1200.00 1200.00 0.00
4{Timber Gamari cft 329.00 297.20 -9.67
Jutuli cft 292.50 251.67 -13.96




Hollock cft 300.17 278.71 -7.15

Khokam cft 311.67 266.25 -14.57

Semul cft 300.00 250.00 -16.67

5[Cement Bihar Bag 385.00 385.63 0.16
Bokajan Bag 336.25 343.00 2.01

6[Steel msrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 4401.67 3837.14 -12.83
10mm dmtr qtl 4142.00 4285.00 3.45

12mmdmtr qgtl 4142.00 4268.33 3.05

16mm dmtr qtl 4135.00 4268.00 3.22

20mm dmtr qgtl 4260.00 4440.00 4.23

7|Corrugated Tata Bundle 3900.00 3433.33 -11.97
Hindustan Bundle 3700.00 3400.00 -8.11

Japan 1st cl Bundle 2200.00 2200.00 0.00

Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2441.67 2441.67 0.00

Japan 3rd class 2087.50 2087.50 0.00

Aluminium Bundle 4300.00 4300.00 0.00

Asbestos tiles Bundle #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

8|Tiles White Sq ft 31.60 32.17 1.79
9[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 30.73 33.11 7.74
3mm Sq ft 33.64 36.31 7.94

4mm Sq ft 40.12 40.12 0.00

10|Labour charge |1st cl mason each 292.86 287.50 -1.83
unskilled mason each 207.14 206.25 -0.43

1st cl carpenter each 300.00 293.75 -2.08

unskilled carpenter each 207.14 206.25 -0.43

[Blank cells: Reports not received.




; for the month of July '10

Mkg Znbto Wokha| Tuensang Mon Average
7000.00 6500.00 5500.00 12000.00 10000.00 7000.00
6000.00 6000.00 9500.00 6041.67

5800.00 18500.00 8403.33

8000.00 9000.00 14000.00 9350.00

6000.00 10500.00 5500.00 5515.00

2100.00

1200.00

300.00 300.00 170.00 297.20

300.00 170.00 251.67

300.00 300.00 200.00 150.00 278.71

300.00 130.00 266.25

300.00 150.00 250.00

400.00 340.00 370.00 480.00 390.00 385.63

400.00 335.00 370.00 343.00

4000.00 5100.00 4200.00 4500.00 450.00 3837.14

3950.00 5000.00 4000.00 4200.00 5000.00 4285.00

3950.00 5000.00 4000.00 4200.00 4900.00 4268.33

3950.00 5000.00 4050.00 4800.00 4268.00

5000.00 4800.00 4440.00

2500.00 3433.33

4200.00 2500.00 3400.00

2200.00

2441.67

2087.50

4300.00 4300.00
#DIV/O!

20.00 45.00 38.00 30.00 35.00 32.17

25.00 40.00 35.00 45.00 33.11

30.00 45.00 32.00 40.00 55.00 36.31

45.00 48.00 35.00 50.00 40.12

250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 250.00 287.50

150.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 206.25

250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 250.00 293.75

150.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 206.25




Av

erage Retail Price of Essential Commodities in Eight(8) Centres, Nagaland. (July-Sept'10)

Sl no [Commodities Specification Unit July Aug Sep | Average
| |CEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 24.42 24.00 24.00 24.14
Andhra parimol " 24.14 23.83 23.56 23.84
Lahi " 19.88 20.17 20.00 20.01
Juha " 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
I |CPO Rice Common " 19.00 17.57 17.57 18.05
Atta Common " 22.71 23.14 23.50 23.12
Maida ! " 24.38 24.38 23.75 24.17
Suji ! " 25.88 25.88 25.42 25.72
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 18.75 19.75 19.75 19.42
Il |[PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 79.56 79.56 79.56 79.56
Masur dal ! " 73.96 73.65 73.75 73.78
Naga dal " " 51.90 51.19 51.43 51.51
Soya bean " 42.71 40.17 42.33 41.74
IV |[OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1ltr 84.69 85.31 86.25 85.42
Refined oil " " 82.74 81.31 79.64 81.23
Vanaspati ! kg 79.17 80.00 79.17 79.44
Sesamum " "
V |[MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 121.25 123.13 123.75 122.71
Beef ! " 86.25 86.88 88.75 87.29
Mutton ! " 179.67 179.67 183.00 180.78
Chicken Broiler " 130.75 132.00 133.75 132.17
Duck(fresh) ) " 165.00 165.00 155.00 161.67
Fish(fresh) Hilsa " 231.67 226.00 196.00 217.89
Rohu " 107.00 110.00 107.20 108.07
Mogur " 116.67 116.67 120.67 118.00
Borali " 138.67 137.40 128.40 134.82
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 196.22 196.22 200.00 197.48
Eggs Chicken pair 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50
Duck " 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
VI [MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 23.71 24.50 25.38 24.53
Milk (powder) Everyday kg 225.00 226.25 230.21 227.15
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 52.50 52.50 52.50 52.50




Sl no [Commodities |Specification Unit July Aug Sep Average
VII |CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 12.08 12.00 12.38 12.15
Chilly Dry " 107.13 110.25 112.75 110.04
Green " 55.92 43.42 44.58 47.97
VIII [VEGETABLES
Potato Common kg 16.35 16.50 15.58 16.15
Onion ! " 35.31 36.50 33.54 35.12
Brinjal ! " 22.86 23.57 24.52 23.65
Tomato ) " 34.33 33.50 33.52 33.79
Cabbage " " 20.21 25.00 21.81 22.34
Cauliflower ) " 21.50 21.50 26.50 23.17
Carrot ) " 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33
Arum (kachu) " " 21.76 21.76 22.14 21.89
IX |FRUITS
Apple Common kg 118.67 118.67 122.00 119.78
Orange ! i 48.17 48.17 50.44 48.93
Mango ! " 60.00 63.33 64.38 62.57
Pineapple ! i 16.88 16.50 18.75 17.38
Banana ! dozen 25.75 25.75 24.79 25.43
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt 18.33 18.33 51.25 29.31
Grapes ! kg 125.67 125.67 116.25 122.53
X|OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 44.08 44.50 43.00 43.86
Tea Leaves Common " 173.98 173.67 174.00 173.88
Tea " P/cup 5.63 7.00 5.63 6.08
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm 24.29 24.29 24.29 24.29
Parle 100 gm 9.43 9.43 9.29 9.38
XI'|PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 367.92 362.92 363.75 364.86
Bidi Sankha pkt 8.19 8.69 9.13 8.67
Cigarette Wills " 41.98 42.60 42.63 42.40
Gold Flake " 37.67 36.83 37.00 37.17
Charminar " 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Xl [FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 44.38 45.00 45.00 44.79
Match box Camel 1pkt 1.00 1.00 2.08 1.36
Firewood 1st class qtl 172.00 172.00 171.43 171.81
Ordinary qtl 148.00 148.00 138.56 144.85




Sl no [Commodities Specification Unit July Aug Sep Average
Charcoal Common Bag 218.20 218.20 210.25 215.55
X [MISCELLENOUS

Tooth paste Colgate med 45.19 45.00 45.00 45.06
Closeup med 37.38 37.00 39.50 37.96

Forhans med 37.50 37.50 37.50 37.50

Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 31.88 32.00 32.00 31.96
Eveready (Small) " 19.43 19.14 18.71 19.10

Soap Lux Each 19.57 18.14 17.86 18.52
Liril " 19.57 19.60 19.60 19.59

Lifebouy " 15.50 14.00 13.96 14.49

Rin 250gm 22.23 20.20 19.39 20.61

Exercise book No.3 Each 13.75 12.50 11.75 12.67
No.4 " 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00

No.5 " 27.67 27.60 23.60 26.29

No.6 " 29.20 29.50 24.25 27.65

XIV |BUS FARE

Kma-dmp Per-head 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

Kma-wokha " 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00

Kma-Mkg 135.00 135.00 152.00 140.67

Kma-tsg " 275.00 275.00 266.00 272.00

Kma-Phek " 140.00 140.00 144.00 141.33

Kma-Zbto " 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

Kma-Kiphere " 140.00 140.00 142.00 140.67

Kma-Imphal " 200.00 200.00 252.00 217.33

Dmp-Mon " 280.00 280.00 280.00

Dmp-Shillong " 350.00 350.00 350.00

Dmp-Guwahati " 250.00 250.00 250.00

Cinema Lowest class Each 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Modhu Local P/cup 14.38 15.00 15.00 14.79
Bucket Iron 15ltr Each 283.29 283.30 285.00 283.86
Plastic 15Itr " 136.46 136.46 134.17 135.69

Vessel Aluminium kg 313.46 313.46 313.46 313.46
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 203.96 204.00 204.00 203.99
Ladies Unfold " 181.00 181.00 185.00 182.33

Gents Unfold " 192.92 189.79 187.71 190.14

Hair-cut Commom " 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Ponds 50gm " 49.48 49.48 49.62 49.52




Sl no [Commodities Specification Unit July Aug Sep Average
XV |CLOTHING
Naga shawl Ordinary " 885.00 887.00 887.00 886.33
Wool " 1111.88 1111.88 1099.38 1107.71
Weaving Yarn Cashmillon kg 295.00 296.67 296.67 296.11
Silk motha 35.00 35.00 31.67 33.89
Cotton motha 110.00 110.00 87.92 102.64
Blanket(wollen) Ordinary motha 606.00 606.25 575.00 595.75
Red " 528.75 528.75 530.83 529.44
XVI |[SHOES
Slipper no.6 Bata pair 103.83 103.83 109.88 105.85
India cushion " 126.71 126.71 131.22 128.21
Chapal Ladies " 167.40 167.02 169.00 167.81
XVII|TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 108.00 108.00 108.00 108.00
Pants ! " 148.13 148.13 149.38 148.54
Suit ! " 1993.75 1993.75 1991.67 1993.06
Blouse ) " 98.75 98.75 98.57 98.69
Frock " " 116.25 113.75 112.86 114.29
Skirt ) " 93.75 91.25 93.75 92.92

Blank Cells: Not Available




Average Retail Price of Selected Commodities (July-Sep'10)

Sl.no Commodity Unit July Aug Sep Average
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 24.42 24.00 24.00 24.14
2 Atta " 22.71 23.14 23.50 23.12
3 Arahar dal " 79.56 79.56 79.56 79.56
4 Masur dal " 73.96 73.65 73.75 73.79
5 Mustard oil Itr 84.69 85.31 86.25 85.42
6 Vanaspati kg 79.17 80.00 79.17 79.45
7 Pork " 121.25 123.13 123.75 122.71
8 Beef " 86.25 86.88 88.75 87.29
9 Chicken " 130.75 132.00 133.75 132.17

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 23.71 24.50 25.38 24.53
12 Milk (everyday) kg 225.00 226.25 230.21 227.15
13 Salt " 12.08 12.00 12.38 12.15
14 Chilly (dry) " 107.13 110.25 112.75 110.04
15 Potato " 16.35 16.50 15.58 16.14
16 Onion " 35.31 36.50 33.54 35.12
17 Sugar " 44.08 44.50 43.00 43.86
18 Kerosene Itr 44.38 45.00 45.00 44.79
19 Match box each 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
20 Tea leaf kg 173.98 173.67 174.00 173.88
21 Firewood(1st class) 40kg 172.00 172.00 171.43 171.81

| Blank cells: Report not received. |




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT:RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES.
Sl.Lno Commodity Unit April To June July to Sept diff in %
1

Atta " 22.93 23.12 0.84

Masur dal " 73.81 73.79 -0.02

Vanaspati

=
«Q

79.59 79.45 -0.17

Beef " 86.57 87.29 0.84

© 00 N o 0o b~ W N

=
o

Eggs (hen) Pair 9.50 9.50 0.00
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JEn
N

Milk (everyday) kg 225.63 227.15 0.68

=
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Chilly (dry) " 108.69 110.04 1.25

=
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Onion " 35.91 35.12 -2.20

= e
o ~

Kerosene Itr 44.69 44.79 0.23

=Y
[{e]

N
o

Tea leaf kg 173.83 173.88 0.03

N
(=Y

Blank cells: Report not received. |




Sl.no

10

11

12

Commodity
Paddy
Rice

Atta
Moong dal
Masur dal
Chilly dry
Arhar dal
Sugar
Potato
Onion
Mustard oil

Vanaspati

Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.(July to Sep'10)

Specification unit July Aug Sept Average
Qtl
Andhra parimol Qtl 2050.00 2050.00 2050.00 2050.00
Assam spl Qtl 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00
Rajasthan Qtl 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00
Kanpur Qtl 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00
" Qtl 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00
" Qtl 6050.00 6050.00 6050.00 6050.00
Bihar Qtl 3050.00 3050.00 3050.00 3050.00
Medium Qtl 850.00 850.00 850.00 850.00
" Qitl 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00
" 15kg tin 970.00 970.00 970.00 970.00
" " 950.00 950.00 950.00 950.00

[Blank cells: Report not received.




Sl.no

10

11

12

Comparative statement: Wholesale Price of essential commodities.

Commodity Specification unit April To June July To Sept Price diff in %
Paddy qtl

Rice Andhra parimol qtl 1996.67 2050.00 2.67
Atta Assam spl qtl 1378.89 1250.00 -9.35
Moong Dal Rajasthan qtl 8233.33 8100.00 -1.62
Masur Dal Kanpur qtl 4794.44 4500.00 -6.14
Chilly (dry) " qtl 2844.44 3500.00 23.05
Arahar dal " qtl 6294.44 6050.00 -3.88
Sugar Bihar qtl 3316.67 3050.00 -8.04
Potato Medium qtl 841.11 850.00 1.06
Onion " qtl 1444.44 1200.00 -16.92
Mustard oil " 15 kg tin 970.00 970.00 0.00
Vanaspati " 15 kg tin 950.00 950.00

Blank cells: Report not received.




Retail Price:Building Materials (July To Sept'10)

Sl.no [Commodity Specification Unit July Aug Sept Average
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 7000.00 7000.00 7142.86 7047.62
2nd class 1000 6041.67 6041.67 6208.33 6097.22
2[Sand Dimapur Load 8403.33 8403.33 8203.33 8336.67
Deopani Load 9350.00 10625.00 9187.22 9720.74
3|Stone Ballast [15mm gauge Load 5515.00 5643.75 6233.33 5797.36
20mm gauge Load 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00
40mm gauge Load 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00
4|Timber Gamari cft 297.20 297.20 294.00 296.13
Jutuli cft 251.67 251.67 261.25 254.86
Hollock cft 278.71 278.71 276.43 277.95
Khokam cft 266.25 266.25 266.25 266.25
Semul cft 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
5[Cement Bihar Bag 385.63 385.63 387.92 386.39
Bokajan Bag 343.00 343.00 346.00 344.00
6[Steelmsrod [6mm dmtr qgtl 3837.14 3808.57 3787.14 3810.95
10mm dmtr qtl 4285.00 4285.00 4358.57 4309.52
12mmdmtr qtl 4268.33 4268.33 4344.29 4293.65
16mm dmtr qtl 4268.00 4268.00 4356.67 4297.56
20mm dmtr qtl 4440.00 4440.00 4530.00 4470.00
7|Corrugated Tata Bundle 3433.33 3433.33 3433.33 3433.33
Hindustan Bundle 3400.00 3320.00 3183.33 3301.11
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2200.00 2500.00 2500.00 2400.00
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2441.67 2531.25 2541.67 2504.86
Japan 3rd cl Bundle 2087.50 2087.50 1991.67 2055.56
Aluminium Bundle 4300.00 4400.00 4400.00 4366.67

Asbestos tiles Bundle
8|Tiles White Sq ft 32.17 48.83 48.29 43.10
9[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 33.11 33.11 33.83 33.35
3mm Sq ft 36.31 36.31 36.94 36.52
4mm Sq ft 40.12 40.12 41.43 40.56
10|Labour charge |1st cl mason each 287.50 287.50 287.50 287.50
unskilled mason each 206.25 206.25 206.25 206.25
1st cl carpenter each 293.75 293.75 293.75 293.75
unskilled carpenter [each 206.25 200.00 206.25 204.17

Blank cells: Report not received.




Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials

Sl.no|Commodity Specification Unit Apr-Jun Jult to Sept Price diff in %
1 |Bricks 1st class 1000 6974.38 7047.62 1.05
2nd class 1000 6500.00 6097.22 -6.20
2 |Sand Dimapur Load 8074.63 8336.67 3.25
Deopani Load 9905.00 9720.74 -1.86
3 |Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 3772.22 5797.36 53.69
20mm gauge Load 2100.00 2100.00 0.00
40mm gauge 800.00 1200.00 50.00
4 |Timber Gamari cft 254.83 296.13 16.21
Jutuli cft 212.50 254.86 19.93
Hollock cft 255.66 277.95 8.72
Khokam cft 254.58 266.25 4.58
Semul cft 308.34 250.00 -18.92
5 |Cement Bihar Bag 387.56 386.39 -0.30
Bokajan Bag 362.08 344.00 -4.99
6 |Steelmsrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 5306.67 3810.95 -28.19
10mm dmtr qtl 6887.22 4309.52 -37.43
12mmdmtr qtl 5163.44 4293.65 -16.85
16mm dmtr qtl 5278.67 4297.56 -18.59
20mm dmtr qgtl 5993.33 4470.00 -25.42
7 |Corrugated Tata Bundle 3355.00 3433.33 2.33
Hindustan Bundle 3519.44 3301.11 -6.20
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2883.33 2400.00 -16.76
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2106.94 2504.86 18.89
Japan 3rd cl Bundle 1856.94 2055.56 10.70
Aluminium Bundle 4300.00 4366.67 1.55

Asbestos tiles Bundle
8 |Tiles White Sq ft 43.23 43.10 -0.31
9 |Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 29.68 33.35 12.37
3mm Sq ft 34.89 36.52 4.67
4mm Sq ft 56.58 40.56 -28.32
10 |[Labour charge |1st cl mason each 240.63 287.50 19.48
unskilled mason each 185.83 206.25 10.99
1st cl carpenter each 281.05 293.75 452
unskilled carpenter each 186.18 204.17 9.66

Blank cells: Reports not received.




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX Base year 1981-82 = 100
Sep'10
BASE PRICE

ITEM WEIGHT
FOOD GROUP
CEREALS & PRODUCT
Rice

Atta

Bread

PULSES &PRODUCT
Arahar dal

Masur dal

Naga dal

OILS & FATS
Mustard oil
Vanaspati

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
Pork

Beef

Mutton

Chicken

Fish (fresh)

Fish (dry)

Eggs

MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh)
Milk (powder)

CONDIMENT & SPICE
Salt
Chilly (dry)

VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Potato

Onion

Cabbage

Brinjal

Green leaf

Tomato

Chilly (green)

OTHER FOOD
Sugar

Tea leaves
Biscuit

Tea (readymade)

91.25
3.44
5.31

10.70
77.12
12.18

84.80
15.20

30.25
28.00
4.80
13.91
8.59
8.83
5.62

58.50
41.50

43.31
56.69

27.91
6.12
5.89

11.35

10.12

20.25

18.36

43.43
39.95
9.80
6.82

2.88
2.45
1.93

5.32
4.61
4.02

14.05
14.57

12.61

5.53
15.74
12.43
19.14
2151

1.35

3.46
32.66

1.15
13.84

2.49
2.40
2.87
2.73
1.70
4.88
6.09

7.12
19.20
1.60
0.3

24.07
23.12
19.42

79.56
73.78
51.51

85.42
79.17

122.71
87.29
180.78
132.17
106.73
197.48
9.50

2451
227.15

12.07
110.04

16.14
35.12
20.87
23.65
20.00
33.65
47.97

43.83
174.50
24.29
5.88

835.76
943.67
1006.22

1495.49
1600.43
1281.34

607.97
543.38

973.12
1578.48
1148.54
1063.31

557.63

918.08

703.70

708.38
695.50

1049.57
795.09

648.19
1463.33
727.18
866.30
1176.47
689.55
787.68

615.59
908.85
1518.13
1960.00

P RELATIVE P MOMENT

76263
3246
5343

848.53

16002
123425
15607
1550.34

51556
8259
598.15

29437
44197
5513
14791
4790
8107
3955
1107.89

41440
28863
703.04

45457
45073
905.30

18091
8956
4283
9833

11906

13963

14462

814.93

26735
36309
14878
13367
912.89



JUNE
FOOD GROUP IT SUB-GROUP

CEREAL & PRO 40.81
PULSES & PROI 3.14
OIL & FATS 4.35
MEAT, FISH & E 19.59
MILK & PRODU( 10.51
CONDIMENT & 1.47
VEGETABLE & F 11.13
OTHER FOOD 9.00

Pl
848.53
1550.34
598.15
1107.89
703.04
905.30
814.93
912.89

P M
34629
4868
2602
21704
7389
1331
9070
8216
898.08



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

July
ITEM WEIGHT\SE PRICE C PRICE RELATIVE' MOMENT
PAN, TOBACCO &
INTOXICANT
Pan leaf 23.77 2.44 364.86 14953.28 355439
Bidi 50.13 0.62 8.67 1398.39 70101
Modhu (cor 26.10 1.00 14.79  1479.00 38602
4641.42
FUEL & LIGHTING
Firewood 80.32 25.12 171.81 683.96 54935
Kerosene 8.83 2.13 44.79 2102.82 18568
Electricity 8.21 0.62 0.00 0
Matchbox 2.64 0.25 1.00 400.00 1056
745.59
CLOTHING, BEDDING
& FOOTWEAR
Shirt 48.78 13.00 108.00 830.77 40525
Shawl 20.34 55.00 886.33 1611.51 32778
Blanket 4.59 77.50 595.75 768.71 3528
Chapal (lac 14.56 14.06 167.81 1193.53 17378
Yarn (cash 11.77 100.00 296.11 295.83 3482
976.91
Med Care
Muccaine 50.00 10.00 62.00 620.00 31000
Pennicilin i 50.00 1.44 9.00 625.00 31250
622.50
EDUCATION, RECREATION
AMUSEMENT
School fee 85.92 25.00 250.00 1000.00 85920
Exercise bt 9.39 1.20 27.00 2250.00 21128
Newspaper 0
Cinema 4.69 0.80 5.00 625.00 2931
1099.79
TRANSPORT &
COMMUNICATION
Bus fare (k 83.65 7.60 75.00 986.84 82549
Inland lette 16.25 0.25 5.00 2000.00 32500
1150.49
OTHERS
Bucket (iro 12.40 28.61 283.86 992.17 12303
Haircut 4.65 1.88 20.00 1063.83 4947
Washing si 45.16 2.34 19.59 837.18 37807
Umbrella 12.21 36.00 203.99 566.64 6919
Toothpaste 10.08 4,97 45.06 906.64 9139
Batteries 9.11 5.82 31.96 549.14 5003



Cream 6.39 13.27 75.00 565.18 3612
797.29



July
MISCELLANE'B-GROUP ICE INDEX MOMENT

MEDICAL CAF 12.45 622.50 7750
EDUCATION,F 45.86 1099.79 50436
TRANSPORT 6.99 1150.49 8042
OTHERS 34.70 797.29 27666
938.94
GROUP
FOOD GROUF 67.39 898.08 60522
PAN TOBACC 3.02 4641.42 14017
FUEL &LIGHT!I 11.24 745.59 8380
CLOTHING,BE 5.11 976.91 4992
HOUSERENT 1.62 324.00 525

MISCELLANEC( 11.62 938.94 10910
993.47



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX JANUARY-JUNE 2010

Monthly

BASE YEAR 1981-82=100

TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING,
PERIOD FOOD PAN. ETC LIGHTING| FOOTWEAR MISC| GEN.INDEX| o4 increase/
decrease
Jan 794.65 4750.11 694.51 926.29 927.97 912.19 5.15
Feb 796.97 4598.69 736.22 933.01 930.52 914.51 0.25
March 834.92 4428.41 687.97 937.71 930.59 929.77 1.67
April 876.08 4721.71 744.49 957.04 920.04 977.73 5.16
May 888.24 4562.50 742.23 966.99 921.41 981.53 0.39
June 893.49 4672.10 744.50 976.26 938.54 991.1 0.98
JULY 899.82 4621.72 744.5 976.62 938.77 993.89 0.28
AUG 899.83 4629.62 754.25 976.96 938.91 994.25 0.04
SEPT 906.04 4673.29 747.07 977.16 939.16 1000.00 0.58
OUARTERLY
BASE YEAR 1981-82=100
TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING, % increase/
PERIOD FOOD PAN, ETC LIGHTING | FOOTWEAR MISC GEN. INDEX decrease
Oct-Dec'09 819.04 3005.79 661.96 865.39 904.81 866.49 3.65
Jan to March'10 808.85 4592.40 706.23 932.34 929.69 918.82 6.04
April to June'10 885.94 4652.10 743.74 966.76 926.66 983.45 7.03
July to Sept'10 898.08 4641.42 745.59 976.91 938.94 993.47 1.02




AVERA

GE RETAIL PRICE OF ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES IN 8 €

Sl no [Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur Kohima Phek Mkg
| |CEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 24.00 20.00
Andhra parimol " 22.00 23.33 25.00 23.00
Lahi " 18.00 22.00 20.00
Juha " 40.00
Il |[CPO Rice Common " 20.00 20.00 10.00
Atta Common " 21.00 22.00 25.00 23.00
Maida " " 23.00 19.00 24.00 24.00
Suji " " 23.00 20.33 25.00 28.00
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 18.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Il [PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 74.00 75.00 80.00
Masur dal " " 60.00 68.33 70.00 70.00
Naga dal " " 50.00 45.00 55.00 50.00
Soya bean " 40.00 51.67 50.00
IV [OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1ltr 80.00 85.00 95.00 80.00
Refined oil " " 80.00 73.33 92.50 70.00
Vanaspati " kg 70.00 75.00 80.00 75.00
Sesamum " "
V [MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 110.00 120.00 130.00 130.00
Beef " " 80.00 90.00 100.00 90.00
Mutton " " 160.00 220.00 160.00
Chicken Broiler " 100.00 130.00 140.00 140.00
Duck(fresh) " " 150.00 160.00
Fish(fresh) Hilsa " 250.00 110.00 260.00
Rohu " 106.00 100.00
Mogur " 100.00 123.33 120.00
Borali " 107.00 100.00 140.00
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 200.00 280.00 200.00
Eggs Chicken pair 6.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Duck " 10.00 10.00
VI [MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 22.00 31.67 25.00 24.00
Milk (powder) |Everyday kg 210.00 236.67 220.00 250.00
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 47.00 58.00
VIl [CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 10.00 11.00 12.00 12.00
Chilly Dry " 92.00 100.00 130.00 100.00
Green " 30.00 41.67 50.00 55.00
VIII [VEGETABLES
Potato Common kg 22.00 17.67 15.00 12.00
Onion " " 35.00 28.33 40.00 25.00
Brinjal " " 20.00 31.67 20.00 20.00
Tomato " " 14.00 41.67 30.00 32.50
Cabbage " " 11.00 26.67 15.00 20.00
Cauliflower " " 11.00 45.00 20.00
Carrot " " 28.00 30.00




Arum (kachu) " " 20.00 30.00 35.00 20.00
IX [FRUITS
Apple Common kg 62.00 145.00 120.00
Orange " " 26.00 65.33
Mango " " 62.50 70.00
Pineapple " " 30.00 12.50
Banana : dozen 20.00 11.00 22.50
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt 150.00
Grapes " kg 80.00 130.00
X [OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 36.00 38.00 45.00 40.00
Tea Leaves Common " 140.00 180.00 220.00 140.00
Tea " P/cup 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 15.00 20.00 20.00
Parle 100 gm. 4.00 14.00 10.00
XI [PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 280.00 350.00 400.00 250.00
Bidi Sankha pkt 7.00 8.00 10.00 8.00
Cigarette Wills " 40.00 41.00 45.00 40.00
Gold Flake " 34.00 38.00 35.00
Charminar "
Xl |FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 35.00 40.00 45.00 45.00
Match box Camel 1pkt 1.00 9.67 1.00 1.00
Firewood 1st class qgtl 150.00 160.00 200.00 200.00
Ordinary qgtl 114.00 121.67
Charcoal Common Bag 176.00 180.00
X |MISCELLENOUS
Tooth paste Colgate med 40.00 46.00 55.00 45.00
Closeup med 32.00 55.00 57.00 32.00
Forhans med
Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 28.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Eveready (Small) " 16.00 17.00 20.00 18.00
Soap Lux Each 19.00 18.00 10.00
Liril " 17.30 17.50 20.00 20.00
Lifebouy " 12.00 14.67 15.00 10.00
Rin 250gm 12.00 19.33 25.00 10.00
Exercise book [No0.3 Each 7.00 15.00 10.00
No.4 " 20.00 26.00 30.00 25.00
No.5 " 25.00 10.00 22.00
No.6 " 30.00 14.00 25.00
XIV |BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 75.00
Kma-wokha " 80.00
Kma-Mkg 152.00
Kma-tsg " 266.00
Kma-Phek " 144
Kma-Zbto " 150.00
Kma-Kiphere " 142.00
Kma-Imphal " 252.00
Dmp-Mon "

Dmp-Shillong




Dmp-Guwabhati

Cinema Lowest class Each 5.00
Modhu Local P/cup 5.00 20.00 22.50 17.50
Bucket Iron 15Itr Each 200.00 300.00 350.00
Plastic 15Itr " 90.00 123.33 165.00 150.00
Vessel Aluminium kg 246.00 261.67 425.00 305.00
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 160.00 202.00 220.00 190.00
Ladies Unfold " 150.00 165.00 170.00 175.00
Gents Unfold " 150.00 200.00 206.67 175.00
Hair-cut Commom " 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 65.00 75.00 75.00 70.00
Ponds 50gm " 41.00 43.33 70.00
XV [CLOTHING
Naga shawl Ordinary " 750.00 870.00 855.00 1000.00
Wool " 1000.00 1000.00 1075.00] 1200.00
Weaving Yarn |Cashmillon kg 250.00 285.85 350.00 350.00
Silk motha 23.33
Cotton motha 100.00 21.67 115.00
Blanket(wollen) |Ordinary Piece 400.00 450.00 650.00 700.00
Red " 450.00 833.33
XVI|SHOES
Slipper no.6 Bata pair 69.00 115.00 165.00 165.00
India cushion " 79.00 123.33 125.00
Chapal Ladies " 130.00 150.00 165.00 174.00
XVII | TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 79.00 95.00 130.00 120.00
Pants " " 120.00 160.00 165.00 160.00
Suit " " 1700.00 2483.33 1900.00] 1850.00
Blouse " " 60.00 100.00 100.00
Frock " " 80.00 120.00 100.00
Skirt " " 60.00 100.00 100.00 100.00











































JENTRES, NAGALAND.(Sep'10)

Zbto Wokha | Tuensang Mon | Average
25.00 26.00 25.00 24.00
24.00 24.00 23.56
20.00

45.00 50.00 45.00
20.00 18.00 15.00 20.00 17.57
25.00 25.00 23.50

25.00 26.00 25.00 24.00 23.75
25.00 26.00 30.00 26.00 25.42
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.75
78.33 90.00 80.00 79.56

75.00 76.66 80.00 90.00 73.75
55.00 50.00 55.00 51.43
40.00 30.00 42.33

85.00 85.00 90.00 90.00 86.25
80.00 81.66 80.00 79.64
90.00 85.00 79.17

120.00 120.00 140.00 120.00 123.75

100.00 80.00 90.00 80.00 88.75
195.00 180.00 183.00
135.00 135.00 150.00 140.00 133.75
150.00 160.00 155.00
260.00 100.00 196.00
110.00 100.00 120.00 107.20

130.00 130.00 120.67
145.00 150.00 128.40
160.00 180.00 180.00 200.00

10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.50
10.00 10.00
20.00 30.00 25.00 25.38

220.00 245.00 240.00 220.00 230.21
52.50

15.00 12.00 12.00 15.00 12.38
130.00 100.00 125.00 125.00 112.75
40.00 60.00 40.00 40.00 44.58
13.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 15.58
40.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 33.54
20.00 35.00 25.00 24.52
35.00 40.00 40.00 35.00 33.52
25.00 30.00 25.00 21.81
30.00 26.50

45.00 34.33




20.00 20.00 10.00 22.14

125.00 100.00 180.00 122.00

60.00 50.44

55.00 70.00 64.38

20.00 25.00 15.00 10.00 18.75

25.00 25.00 40.00 30.00 24.79

20.00 25.00 10.00 51.25

115.00 140.00 116.25

45.00 50.00 40.00 50.00 43.00

180.00 142.00 200.00 190.00 174.00

10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.63

25.00 10.00 40.00 40.00 24.29

10.00 10.00 5.00 12.00 9.29

400.00 480.00 350.00 400.00 363.75

10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.13

45.00 45.00 40.00 45.00 42.63

40.00 35.00 40.00 37.00

15.00 15.00

50.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 45.00

1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.08

190.00 150.00 150.00 171.43

180.00 138.56

285.00 200.00 210.25

47.00 42.00 40.00 45.00 45.00

45.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 39.50
45.00 30.00

48.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00

18.00 18.00 24.00 18.71

20.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 17.86

21.00 21.00 20.00 20.00 19.60

15.00 12.00 18.00 15.00 13.96

25.00 25.00 19.39

15.00 11.75

30.00 28.00 30.00 27.00

35.00 26.00 23.60

28.00 24.25

#DIV/0!

75.00

80.00

152.00

266.00

144.00

150.00

142.00

252.00

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!




#DIV/0!

5.00
15.00 10.00 20.00 10.00 15.00
300.00 280.00 280.00 285.00
125.00 100.00 220.00 100.00 134.17
250.00 350.00 350.00 320.00 313.46
200.00 200.00 210.00 250.00 204.00
170.00 200.00 200.00 250.00 185.00
160.00 250.00 160.00 200.00 187.71
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
75.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 75.00
48.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 49.62
1250.00 767.00 904.00 700.00 887.00
1600.00 1020.00 900.00 1000.00f 1099.38
317.50 260.00 280.00 280.00 296.67
40.00 31.67
115.00 87.92
650.00 600.00 500.00 650.00 575.00
240.00 600.00 530.83
#DIV/0!
90.00 85.00 95.00 95.00 109.88
290.00 70.00 100.00 131.22
160.00 199.00 205.00 169.00
160.00 90.00 100.00 90.00 108.00
160.00 160.00 150.00 120.00 149.38
1850.00 2500.00 1800.00 1850.00f 1991.67
160.00 90.00 100.00 80.00 98.57
120.00 120.00 150.00 100.00 112.86
100.00 100.00 90.00 100.00 93.75











































Retail Price of Selected Commodities.

Sl.no Commodity Unit Sep
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 24.00
2 Atta " 23.50
3 Arahar dal " 79.56
4 Masur dal " 73.75
5 Mustard oil Itr 86.25
6 Vanaspati kg 79.17
7 Pork " 123.75
8 Beef " 88.75
9 Chicken " 133.75

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 9.50
11 Milk (fresh) ltr 25.38
12 Milk (everyday kg 230.21
13 Salt " 12.38
14 Chilly (dry) " 112.75
15 Potato " 15.58
16 Onion " 33.54
17 Sugar " 43.00
18 Kerosene Itr 45.00
19 Match box each 1.00
20 Tea leaf kg 175.85
21 Firewood(1st ¢  40kg 171.43

[  Blank cells: Report not received. |

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT : RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED

COMMODITIES
Sl.Lno Commodity Unit Aug Sep Price diffin %
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 23.73 24.00 1.14

2 Atta " 22.71 22.14 -2.51



© 00 N o o b~ W
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12
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16
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19
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21

Blank cells: Report not received.

Arahar dal

Masur dal

Mustard oil

Vanaspati

Pork

Beef

Chicken

Eggs (hen) Pair
Milk (fresh) Itr
Milk (everyday kg
Salt "
Chilly (dry)

Potato

Onion

Sugar

Kerosene

Match box Itr
Tea leaves each
Firewood(1st ¢ 40kg

79.56
73.65
83.44
78.33
23.13
86.88
132.00
9.50
24.43
225.63
11.46
107.13
16.48
33.44
44.40
35.13
1.00
173.67
172.00

78.00
73.75
81.35
77.78
123.75
88.75
131.38
31.79
25.38
230.21
11.33
102.33
15.58
33.54
43.00
45.00
1.00
175.85
166.29

-1.96
0.14
-2.50
-0.70
435.02
2.15
-0.47
234.63
3.89
2.03
-1.13
-4.48
-5.46
0.30
-3.15
28.10
0.00
1.26
-3.32



Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.

Sl.Lno Commodity Specification unit Sep

1 Paddy Qtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol Qitl

3 Atta Assam spl Qtl

4 Moong dal Rajasthan Qtl

5 Masur dal Kanpur Qtl

6 Chilly dry " Qtl

7 Arhar dal " Qtl

8 Sugar Bihar Qtl

9 Potato Medium Qtl
10 Onion " Qtl
11 Mustard oil " 15Kkg tin

12 Vanaspati

Blank cells: Report not received.

Comparative statement : Wholesale Price (Average)of essential commodities.

Sl.no Commodity  Specification unit Aug Sep Pricediffin %
1 Paddy qgtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol qtl #DIV/O!
3 Atta Assam spl qgtl #DIV/0!
4 Moong Dal Rajasthan qtl #DIV/O!
5 Masur Dal Kanpur qgtl #DIV/0!
6 Chilly (dry) " qtl #DIV/O!
7 Arhar dal " qgtl #DIV/0!
8 Sugar Bihar qtl #DIV/O!
9 Potato Medium qgtl #DIV/0!
10 Onion " qgtl #DIV/0!



11 Mustard oil " 15 kg tin #DIV/0!
12 Vanaspati " 15 kg tin #DIV/0!

Blank cells: Report not received.



Average Retail Price of Building Materials
Sl.no Commodity Specification Unit Dimapur Kohima Phek |
1 Bricks 1st class 1000 3000.00 6000.00
2nd class 1000 3000.00 5000.00 7750.00
2 Sand Dimapur Load 2200.00 4266.67 10250.00
Deopani Load 7000.00 123.33
3 Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 1200.00
20mm gauge Load 2100.00
40mm gauge 1200.00
4 Timber Gamari cft 400.00 300.00
Jutuli cft 290.00 285.00
Hollock cft 400.00 300.00 285.00
Khokam cft 350.00 285.00
Semul cft 300.00
5 Cement Bihar Bag 330.00 343.33 450.00
Bokajan Bag 300.00 325.00
6 Steelmsrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 3660.00 4800.00
10mm dmtr qgtl 3560.00 4800.00
12mmdmtr qtl 3560.00 4800.00
16mm dmtr gtl 3540.00 4800.00
20mm dmtr qtl 3520.00 4800.00
7 Corrugated Tata Bundle 3800.00 4000.00
Hindustan Bundle 3400.00 2816.67
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2200.00
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2000.00 2825.00
Japan3rd cl Bundle 1800.00 1800.00 2375.00
Aluminium Bundle
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8 Tiles White Sq ft 25.00 45.00
9 Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 23.00 35.00
3mm Sq ft 26.00 35.00 32.50
4mm Sq ft 32.00 40.00 40.00
10 Labour charge |1st cl mason each 200.00 300.00 350.00
unskilled mason each 150.00 200.00 250.00
1st cl carpenter each 250.00 300.00 350.00
unskilled carpenter each 150.00 200.00 250.00
[Blank cells: Report not received. |
Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials.
Sl.no|Commodity [Specification Unit Aug SepJrice diff in %
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 7000.00 7142.86 2.04
2nd class 1000 6041.67 6208.33 2.76
2|Sand Dimapur Load 8403.03 8403.03 0.00
Deopani Load 10625.00 9187.22 -13.53
3|Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 5643.75 6233.33 10.45
20mm gauge Load 2100.00 2100.00 0.00
40mm gauge 1200.00 1200.00 0.00
4{Timber Gamari cft 297.20 294.00 -1.08
Jutuli cft 251.67 261.25 3.81




Hollock cft 278.71 276.43 -0.82

Khokam cft 266.25 266.25 0.00

Semul cft 250.00 250.00 0.00

5[Cement Bihar Bag 385.63 387.92 0.59
Bokajan Bag 343.00 346.00 0.87

6[Steel msrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 3808.57 3787.14 -0.56
10mm dmtr qtl 4285.00 4358.57 1.72

12mmdmtr qgtl 4268.33 4344.29 1.78

16mm dmtr qtl 4268.00 4356.67 2.08

20mm dmtr qgtl 4440.00 4530.00 2.03

7|Corrugated Tata Bundle 3433.33 3433.33 0.00
Hindustan Bundle 3320.00 3183.33 -4.12

Japan 1st cl Bundle 2500.00 2500.00 0.00

Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2531.25 2541.67 0.41

Japan 3rd class 2087.50 1991.67 -4.59

Aluminium Bundle 4400.00 4400.00 0.00

Asbestos tiles Bundle #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

8|Tiles White Sq ft 48.83 48.29 -1.12
9[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 33.11 33.83 2.18
3mm Sq ft 36.31 36.94 1.72

4mm Sq ft 40.12 41.43 3.27

10|Labour charge |1st cl mason each 287.50 287.50 0.00
unskilled mason each 206.25 206.25 0.00

1st cl carpenter each 293.75 293.75 0.00

unskilled carpenter each 200.00 206.25 3.13

[Blank cells: Reports not received.




 for the month of Sept '10

Mkg Znbto Wokha| Tuensang Mon Average
7000.00 6500.00 5500.00 12000.00 10000.00 7142.86
6000.00 6000.00 9500.00 6208.33

5800.00 18500.00 8203.33

3000.00 9000.00 14000.00 22000.00 9187.22
7000.00 10500.00 6233.33
2100.00

1200.00

300.00 300.00 170.00 294.00
300.00 170.00 261.25
300.00 300.00 200.00 150.00 276.43
300.00 130.00 266.25
300.00 150.00 250.00
400.00 340.00 370.00 480.00 390.00 387.92
400.00 335.00 370.00 346.00
4000.00 5100.00 4200.00 4300.00 450.00 3787.14
3950.00 5000.00 4000.00 4200.00 5000.00 4358.57
3950.00 5000.00 4000.00 4200.00 4900.00 4344.29
3950.00 5000.00 4050.00 4800.00 4356.67
5000.00 4800.00 4530.00

2500.00 3433.33

4200.00 3000.00 2500.00 3183.33
2800.00 2500.00

2800.00 2541.67

1991.67

4300.00 4500.00 4400.00
120.00 45.00 38.00 30.00 35.00 48.29
25.00 40.00 35.00 45.00 33.83
30.00 45.00 32.00 40.00 55.00 36.94
45.00 48.00 35.00 50.00 41.43
250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 250.00 287.50
150.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 206.25
250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 250.00 293.75
150.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 206.25
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